RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS

PRESS RELEASE September 27, 2021

NEW CFO OF RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS

RNB Retail and Brands AB has appointed Richard Roa as Chief Financial Officer (CFO). Richard has a MSc in Business and Economics from Stockholm University and is currently Interim Group Business Controller at RNB. Richard will take office on November 1, 2021.

Richard Roa has worked at RNB since 2019. Richard has a MSc in Business and Economics from Stockholm University and has experience from many roles in the finance area in international groups, for example at Sandvik and at Cherry AB Group during the time the company was listed on the stock exchange.

For further information, please contact:

Kristian Lustin, CEO and President. Phone: +46 8 410 524 63, e-mail: kristian.lustin@retailandbrands.se

Richard Roa, incoming CFO. E-mail: richard.roa@retailandbrands.se

For pictures please visit www.rnb.se/Press/

Follow us: www.linkedin.com/company/rnb-retail-and-brands-ab/

This information is information that RNB Retail and Brands AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 07.12 (CEST) on 27 September 2021.

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS owns, operates and develops stores and e-commerce in fashion, clothing and accessories. The focus is on providing a service and shopping experience beyond the ordinary. Sales are conducted through the Brothers concept. Brothers is a nationwide men's fashion chain with 43 stores including an e-commerce. Brothers is the obvious destination for updated, relaxed and well-dressed fashion in affordable quality with a superb fit for all men in all situations. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (RNBS). www.rnb.se

